
Original Agreement No. (MYA438) 

AMENDMENT NO.4 
TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT 
BETWEEN Maintenance Connection, Inc. AND 

THE NATIVIDAD MEDICAL CENTER 
FOR 

Database Software Maintenance, Systems Configuration, End-user Training, Main-user Training 
and Monthly Service Fees 

This Amendment No. 4 to Professional Services Agreement ("Agreement"), dated June 1, 2010, is 
entered into by and between the County of Monterey, on behalf of Natividad Medical Center (''NMC"), 
and Maintenance Connection, Inc. (Contractor), with respect to the following: 

RECITALS 

WHEREAS, the County and Contractor amended the Agreement previously on July 1, 2011 via Renewal 
Amendment No. 1, on July 1, 2012 via Amendment No.2, and on July 1, 2013 via Amendment No.3; 
and 

WHEREAS, the County and Contractor wish to amend the Agreement to increase the amount of the 
Agreement by $4,439 to extend the term end date to allow for existing services to continue. 

AGREEMENT 

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree to amend the Agreement as follows: 

1. Contractor will continue to provide NMC with the same scope of services as stated in the original 
Agreement No. (MY A438). 

2. Section 1. "PAYMENTS BY NMC" shall be amended by removing, "The total amount payable by 
NMC to CONTRACTOR under this Agreement shall not exceed the sum of $95,561." and replacing it 
with "The total amount payable by County to CONTRACTOR under Agreement No. (MYA438) shall 
not exceed the total sum of $100,000 for the full term of the Agreement. " 

3. Section 2. TERM OF AGREEMENT" shall be amended by removing, "The term of this Agreement is 
from July 1, 2010 to June 30, 2014 unless sooner terminated pursuant to this Agreement" and 
replacing it with "The term of this Agreement is July 1, 2010 to June 30, 2015 unless sooner 
terminated pursuant to this Agreement. " 

4. Except as provided herein, all remaining terms, conditions and provisions of the Agreement and 
Renewal Amendment No. 1 and Amendments Nos. 2 and 3 are unchanged and unaffected by this 
Amendment No. 4 and shall continue in full force and effect as set forth in the Agreement. 

5. A copy of this Amendment No. 4 and all previous amendments shall be attached to the original 
Agreement No. (MY A438). 

6. The effective date of this Amendment No.4 is July 1, 2014. 

Amendment No. 4 
Maintenance Connections 

Database Software Maintenance and Monthly Service Fee 
Natividad Medical Center 

Term: July I, 2010 thru June 30,2015 
Not to Exceed: $100,000 






